Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2019-20 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

Member Representatives Dr. Dione Carter Ashley Mejia

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	Not Entered
ESL/El Civics	57604
AWD	Not Entered
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	4687
Workforce Reentry	1436
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	63727 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2019-20 Santa Monica CCD

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	Not Entered	\$112,730	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$131,518	\$131,518	Not Entered	\$375,766
CalWORKs	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
NonCredit	Not Entered	\$333,657	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$64,175	\$27,503	Not Entered	\$425,335
Perkins	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
LCFF	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Fees	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
WIOA II	Not Entered	\$111,625	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$111,625
Contracted Services	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$0
Comm. College Supportive Services	Not Entered	\$10,994	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$10,994	\$10,994	Not Entered	\$32,982
Strong Workforce Program (K12 or College)	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$86,743	Not Entered	\$9,638	\$96,381
Totals	\$0	\$569,006	\$0	\$0	\$293,430	\$170,015	\$9,638	\$1,042,089

Certification

56 Santa Monica Regional Consortium for Adult Education - Primary Contact

Dr. Dione Carter Dean, Noncredit and External Programs <u>carter_dione@smc.edu</u>

Dr. Devon Smith devonsmith@smmusd.org Ashley Mejia Project Manager, Co-director <u>mejia_ashley@smc.edu</u>

Approved by Ashley Mejia

09/11/2020 12:03 PM PDT





2020 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.22.3</u>